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Clinical Trials at the EBMT MK-8228 CMV Trial
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European Society for Blood and
Marrow Transplantation

Leiden. The CTO offers the followmg services for EBMT sponsored trials: /

the Prevention of Human Cytomegalovirus (CMV) Viremia and/or

Disease in Adult CMV Seropositive Allogeneic HSCT subjects

A Merck (MSD) sponsored trial (73 sites, 20 countries), with EBMT supporting 50 of
the sites (17 countries) by providing a recruitment and retention service.

National
Legislation

Design A phase 3, multi-centre placebo-controlled trial of approximately 540

patients with a 2:1 randomisation. Recruitment started in June 2014 and ended
in March 2016 (recruitment was achieved ahead of time).
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The CTO runs the following types of prospective clinical trials: * Monitoring recruitment and retention in EBMT supported sites, identifying

struggling sites and providing Pl led TC support to those sites.
» Holding annual workshops for PI’s attending the EBMT Annual Conference.
« Arranging Pl led group TC’s for PI’s and other site staff.
« Having regular TC’s with Merck HQ to discuss any issues and mitigation measures.

* Phase lI-1V, including post-authorisation safety studies

 Investigator initiated trials

How to start a trial at the EBMT —=the CT2 committee

Participating countries and patients

Since 2011, all trials sponsored by the EBMT have been reviewed and selected
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ASTIMS Mancardi GL, et al. Neurology, 2015 Mar 10; 84(10):981-988. Latin America E:Eﬂ 1 ;
Autologous Hematopoietic Stem Cell Transplantation in Multiple Total (EBMT supported) 17 countries 50 358
Sclerosis: A Phase I Trial. Total (non-EBMT supported) 3 countries

ASTIC Hawkey CJ, et al. JAMA, 2015; 314(23):2524-2534. Autologous _—
Haemopoietic Stem Cell Transplantation for Refractory Crohn Disease:

A Randomised Clinical Trial. Important issues

* Week 24 visit is a vital endpoint and must be completed. Sites should use the
The CTO team treatment calendar to determine the date. Sites will also receive a reminder

about the patients concerned. Data should be entered into EDC within 5 days.

CTOM: Liz Clark  London liz.clark@ebmt.org » Record prescription of Campath or ATG in the eCRF under prior meds or
Acting CTOM (-May 2016): Alain Barrois Leiden alain.barrois@ebmt.org concomitant meds.
Clinical Trials Coordinators: Annelies Kleijne Leiden annelies.kleijne@ebmt.org * Inform Merck / MSD as soon as CMV disease is suspected. The essential

documents can then be collected and assessed. CMV does not need to be

Eline Smits Leiden eline.smits@ebmt.org confirmed prior to notification

Janette Zarev London janette.zarev@ebmt.org * Sites must ensure that the protocol is followed and data is completed in time.
Marleen van Os Leiden marleen.van_os_fransen@ebmt.org This will lower the number of protocol deviations.

Ruzena Uddin London ruzena.uddin@ebmt.org EBMT Contacts Sue Philpott (Clinical Trials Coordinator)

Sue Philpott London sue.philpott@ebmt.org Alain Barrois (Acting Clinical Trials Operations Manager)
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